
Vul. Bd. Contract O.L. Plus Minus Contract O.L. Plus Minus +IMP -IMP
1None
2N-S
3E-W
4Both
5N-S
6E-W
7Both
8None
9E-W
10Both
11None
12N-S
13Both
14None
15N-S
16E-W

10 February 2012

ONI-TAKA(H)
N: Masayuki Ino
S: Tadashi Teramoto

China Women 2
E: Wang Wenfei
W: Wang Liping

China Women 2
N: Wu Shaohong
S: Wang Ping

ONI-TAKA
E: Takahiko Hirata
W: Kazuhiko Yamada

1NT N 3 S7 150 1NT N 3 S4 150
3NT S 5 H4 660 3NT S 5 D9 660
2D  N 2 H3 90 1NT N 1 H7 90
4H  N 6 DQ 680 4H  N 6 DQ 680
4H  S-1 SQ 100 4H  S-1 D6 100
2S  N-1 DQ 50 2S  N-1 HQ 50
4S  S-1 SA 100 3S  S 4 H4 170 7
2D  W 2 HK 90 3D  W-1 HK 50 4
4S  E 4 HA 620 4S  E-1 D4 100 12
3NT W-2 S4 200 1NT W 3 H5 150 8
3NT S-3 D4 150 3NT S-2 DQ 100 2
3H  W 4 SA 170 4H  E 5 S9 450 7
3D  E 3 SK 110 4C  N 5 DK 150 6
3S  N 3 C6 140 4S  S-1 C4 50 5
3NT S 3 H5 600 3NT N-2 DQ 200 13
3Hx W-2 CQ 500 2S  N 2 H4 110 9

Adjust
Rd. IMP 42 31

Total IMP 42 31


